
Duncan Christian School 

School Bus Stops and Times   

2024-2025 Schedule 
 

Mid Island Bus Drivers and Management are excited to be 
welcoming all of our riders back to school. Please 
be assured that your child’s safety continues to be our 
number one priority and that it is our privilege to transport 
your most precious cargo to school and home again! 
 

Please have your child at their stop at least 10 minutes ahead of the scheduled pick up time in the 

morning for the first 2 weeks of school. As ridership and routes settle in then 5 minutes before your pick 

up time will be fine.  In the afternoon parents should be at stops at least 5 minutes ahead of the bus in the 

afternoon if meeting their child.  

First Day of School (Tuesday September 3rd) the bus will run 1 hour and 30 minutes later in 

the morning to accommodate the late start for returning students.  After school the buses 

will run as per schedule.  

PLC Afternoons (Early Dismissal) – the bus will run 2 hours and 25 minutes early. 

An updated schedule will be sent out mid-September as ridership and routes settle in for 

the school year.  If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the school office or 

email us at:  midislandbus@gmail.com 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the school office or email us 

at:  midislandbus@gmail.com 

 

  Bus Stop Pick up Time Drop Off Time 

 
TZOUHALEM ROUTE 

Tzouhalem and U’Stunis Roads (just past Donnay Drive) 
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is New Life Church Parking Lot/Behind Old Farm Market 

8:05am (North Bus) 3:16pm (South Bus) 

1688 Tzouhalem Rd  
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is New Life Church Parking Lot/Behind Old Farm Market 

8:06am (North Bus) 3:18pm (South Bus) 

Tzouhalem and Khenipsen 
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is New Life Church Parking Lot/Behind Old Farm Market 

8:09 (North Bus) 3:21pm (South Bus) 

Tzouhalem and Samuel Road – PM only 
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is Behind Old Farm Market/New Life Church Parking Lot 

  

2221 Jimmy Road (keyhole turnaround) 
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is Behind Old Farm Market/New Life Church Parking Lot 

  

Tzouhalem and Quamichan 8:15am (North Bus) 3:05pm (South Bus) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:midislandbus@gmail.com
mailto:midislandbus@gmail.com


Bus Stop Pick up Time Drop Off Time 

 
TOWN ROUTE 

Government and Cairnsmore Intersection (By the Fish Bowl) 8:19am (South Bus) 4:18pm (North Bus)  

Cowichan Lake and Skinner Roads 8:21am (South Bus) 4:15pm (North Bus) 

Sherman Road roundabout(AM - after round about) (PM - 
opposite side of the Sherman Road) 

8:22am (South Bus) 4:14pm (North Bus) 

Truesdale and Sherman Roads 8:23am (South Bus) 4:13pm (North Bus) 
 

SOUTH ROUTE 
Duncan Christian School – South Bus Arrives at DCS 

8:32am 
Leaves DCS at 

3:00pm 

Shawnigan Lake and Barry Roads – AM only 7:29am  

Hutchinson Road and Chapman 7:35 am 3:59pm 

Valleyview Park and Ride 7:40am 4:04pm 

Mission and Sahilton 7:54am 3:31pm 

Modeste and Maryrose 7:55am 3:32pm 

Mission and Boys (at stop sign) 7:56am 3:33pm 

Boys and Stotlou (at mailboxes)  8:02am 3:34pm 

Trestle Road and Miller Road  
(This stop has an alternate stop for snow/ice roads)   
Alternate Stop is Behind Old Farm Market/Allenby and Thorne Crosswalk 

8:08am 3:45pm 

Miller and Dogwood - AM only 8:12am  

Allenby Road and Throne Road 
- AM at Crosswalk  
- PM at Pull off spot before Bridge 

8:15am  3:41pm 

 

NORTH ROUTE 

Duncan Christian School – North Bus Arrives at DCS  
8:18am & 9:19am 

Leaves DCS at 
3:00pm 

South Davis U-turn, Ladysmith 7:21am  3:56pm 

River Rd at Calvary Baptist 7:26am 3:45pm 

Chemainus and Crofton  7:35am 3:33pm 

Crofton and Cecil  7:39am 3:29pm 

SSI Ferry  
(Pick up and drop off is at the Boardwalk parking lot)  

7:40am 3:25pm 

Escarpment and Osborne Bay Roads 7:45am 3:20pm 

Chemainus and Crozier PM Only  3:35pm 

Thetis Ferry, Chemainus 8:40am 3:40pm 

 

Alternate Stops for Inclement Weather (Snow/ice/flooding) 
Only for stops that note they have an alternate stop in snow/ice/flooding conditions.   

Students must be met by a parent/guardian if using these stops.  

New Life Church Parking Lot 8:00am (North Bus) 3:15pm (South Bus) 

Behind the Old Farm Market 7:55am (South Bus) 3:30pm (South Bus) 
 

 


